CH \$115.00 99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		03/24/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	'21' Club, Inc.	
Street Address:	441 Lexington Avenue, Suite 504 (c/o Belmond USA Inc.)	
Internal Address:	Attention: Jack Landry	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	Inn at Perry Cabin Corporation	
Street Address:	308 Watkins Lane	
City:	St. Michaels	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21663	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	955398	THE "21" CLUB
Registration Number:	1743231	"21"
Registration Number:	2429192	21
Registration Number:	2421412	THE INN AT PERRY CABIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sbalusu@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Suraj Balusu

Address Line 1: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 2: One Chase Manhattan Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

TRADEMARK

900284115 REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suraj K. Balusu	
SIGNATURE:	/Suraj K. Balusu 65519/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2014		

Total Attachments: 2

source=21 Club - HSBC TM Releases - 3-24-14 (Executed)#page1.tif source=21 Club - HSBC TM Releases - 3-24-14 (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0071

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Recordation Purposes made as of July 1, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by and among '21' Club, Inc. and Inn at Perry Cabin Corporation (collectively "Grantors") and HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as administrative agent ("Secured Party"), the Grantors granted to Secured Party for the benefit of Secured Party a security interest in one or more trademarks;

WHEREAS, the security offered by the Grantors under the Security Agreement includes each of the trademark applications and/or registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the security interest held by Secured Party in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2013 at Reel 5065 Frame 0647;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases any of its rights, title and security interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral and authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST to be executed and delivered as of March _24, 2014.

HSBC Bank USA, National Association

By: Ryan Campanelli

Title: Vice President

Date: March 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0072

Schedule A

Release to Reel/Frame: 5065/0647

Trademark		App. No.	Reg. No.
THE "21" CLUE	3	72349162	955398
"21"		74275955	1743231
21	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	75616235	2429192
THE INN AT PERRY CABIN		75922842	2421412

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 03/26/2014